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RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध िववरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण सं�ा) :
IITGW/R/2019/50065 Date of Receipt

(�ा�� की तारीख) :
15/05/2019

Type of Receipt (रसीद का �कार) :
Online Receipt Language of Request

(अनुरोध की भाषा) :
English

Name (नाम) : Brijesh Kumar Rai Gender (िलंग) : Male

Address (पता) : G-307, Department of EEE, IIT Guwahati, , Guwahati,
Assam, Pin:781039

State (रा� य) : Assam Country (देश) : India

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :
Details not provided Mobile Number

(मोबाईल नंबर) :
+91-
8011004816

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : brijesh.rai@gmail.com

Status (��थित)(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (�ा
आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :

No Citizenship Status
(नाग�रकता)

Indian

Amount Paid (रािश का भुगतान) :
10 ) (original
recipient)

Mode of Payment
(भुगतान का �कार)

Payment
Gateway

Request Pertains to (अनुरोध िन�िल�खत
संबंिधत है) :

Dilip Boro

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please see the uploaded supporting document. I had
informed Prof. Gautam Biswas, the Director of IIT Guwahati
about a matter where prima facie there was a conspiracy to
award M.Tech degree to an undeserving candidate in
violation of M.Tech. Ordinance of IIT Guwahati. I first made
the complaint on November 19, 2016 and inquired about it
on October 12, 2017. I did not receive any response on both
the occasions. 

I would like to know the following:

1) The actions taken by Prof. Gautam Biswas, the Director
on the report of possible fraud by some faculty members. 

2)Please let me know whether Prof. Gautam Biswas
constituted any preliminary inquiry committee to investigate
the matter. If yes, please provide me the report of the
preliminary inquiry committee. 

3) Also let me know the actions taken by Prof. Gautam
Biswas after receiving preliminary inquiry report.

Regards,
Brijesh

 Print  Save  Close  



[Fwd: Reporting a possible case of fraud]

Dear Prof. Biswas,

  I had reported to you a fraudulent case almost one year back (see the

trailing email with date and attachment). One year is long time. May I

know what have you done about that? Did you make any inquiry committee

to look into my complaint where I am complaining that someone had

indulged in corrupt practices. Kindly let me know what all you have done

about the issue in last one year. If you have not done anything about

it, may I know the reason behind that?

Regards,

Brijesh

---------------------------- Original Message ----------------------------

Subject: Reporting a possible case of fraud

From:    bkrai@iitg.ernet.in

Date:    Sat, November 19, 2016 7:35 pm

To:      director@iitg.ernet.in

Cc:      hodeee@iitg.ernet.in

         dd@iitg.ernet.in

         doaa@iitg.ernet.in

         dofa@iitg.ernet.in

--------------------------------------------------------------------------

Dear Prof. Biswas,

  I am writing this mail to bring to your notice a serious issue. I have

already reported this to my department, dean of academic affairs and

deputy director. In this sense, I have gone through proper channel and I

have done my duty. It is the duty of all of us to bring to the notice to

bkrai@iitg.ernet.in

Thu 10/12/2017 11:27 PM

To:director@iitg.ernet.in <director@iitg.ernet.in>; gtm@iitg.ernet.in <gtm@iitg.ernet.in>;

2 attachments (6 MB)

RTI_Neeraj Kumar.pdf; Senate reporting_Neeraj Kumar.pdf;
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higher authorities if we see any wrong doing. Please refer to questions

and their responses of my RTI application (attached with this mail). It

appears that there was a conspiracy to facilitate a non-deserving

student to get MTech degree. Prima facie, the role a faculty from EEE

department is highly questionable in this case. Indeed, academic

dishonesty in an Institute like IIT is unacceptable. It is also worth

noting that the Senate was misguided as the entire case has never been

presented to the Senate. In this sense, I believe, you have never been

told the whole story which should have been the case for you are the

Senate Chairman.

 With this mail, I request you to initiate a fair and impartial inquiry of

the whole matter. I have done my part in trying to bring transparency in

the system but my efforts will be wasted if no action is taken.

 I sincerely hope that you will start inquiry. Of course, I reserve my

right to file a PIL and/or to approach CVC. However, before doing that I

may also write to BOG Chairman because I believe that an autonomous

Institution like IIT should be able to resolve these kind of matters

internally. It is only when all the internal options are exhausted, one

should go to outside authorities to get justice.

 Thank you,

 Anticipating just action from you.

Regards,

Brijesh

--

Brijesh Kumar Rai

Assistant Professor

Department of Electronics and Electrical Engineering

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati

Guwahati 781039

Assam, India

"One of the best attributes of human beings is that they are adaptable;

one of the worst attributes of human beings is that they are

adaptable"---JA

--

Brijesh Kumar Rai

Assistant Professor

Department of Electronics and Electrical Engineering
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Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati

Guwahati 781039

Assam, India

"One of the best attributes of human beings is that they are adaptable;

one of the worst attributes of human beings is that they are

adaptable"---Julian Assange
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